
FASP Membership as of 093016

District Last Name First Name Org/Person Sort Name Status Contact Type City Phone Email

1 Brady Kay Walton County Council on Aging Individual DeFuniak Springs (850) 892-8166 wccoa@lycos.com

1 Clark John Council on Aging of  West Florida, Inc. Individual Pensacola (850) 432-1475 jclark@coawfla.org

1 Gomez Brandi Council on Aging of  West Florida, Inc. Organization Main Contact Pensacola (850) 432-1475 bgomez@coawfla.org

1 Holt Kenny TLC Caregivers Individual Pensacola (850) 857-0920 kholt@tlccaregivers.com

1 Jackson Suzanne Council on Aging of  West Florida, Inc. Organization Contact 2 Pensacola (850) 432-1475 sjackson@coawfla.org

1 Lovejoy Ruth Elder Services of Okaloosa County Comp Organizat Main Contact Fort Walton Beach (850) 833-9165 mail@elder-services.org

1 McCool Amber

Northwest Florida Area Agency on 

Aging Organization Main Contact Pensacola (850) 494-7101 mccoola@nwflaaa.org

1 Sjoberg Caron Council on Aging of  West Florida, Inc. Organization Contact 3 Pensacola (850) 432-1475 carons@ideaworksusa.com

2 Baldino Mark Elder Care Services, Inc. Organization Main Contact Tallahassee (850) 245-5930 baldinom@ecsbigbend.org

2 Bascom Brett

Florida Telecommunications Relay, 

Inc. Organization Contact 2 Tallahassee (850) 205-1470 bbascom@ftri.org

2 Black Kristen Elder Care Services, Inc. Organization Contact 3 Tallahassee (850) 921-5554 blackk@ecsbigbend.org

2 Bretz Lisa

Area Agency on Aging for North 

Florida, Inc. Organization Main Contact Tallahassee (850) 488-0055 lisab@aaanf.org

2 Clarke Anita

Washington County Council on Aging, 

Inc. Organization Main Contact,  Indiv Chipley (850) 638-6231 anita.wccoa@yahoo.com

2 Coulliette Beth Bay County Council on Aging Individual Panama City (850) 769-3468 coull1074@aol.com

2 Forstall James

Florida Telecommunications Relay, 

Inc. Organization Main Contact Tallahassee (850) 205-1470 jforstall@ftri.org

2 Huston Zoila Elder Care Services, Inc. Organization Contact 2 Tallahassee (850) 921-5554 hustonz@ecsbigbend.org

2 Rhynes Carolyn

Jackson County Senior Citizens Org., 

Inc. Individual Graceville (850) 263-4650 jcsenior@bellsouth.net

3 Coles Pat Citrus County Support Services Organization Main Contact Lecanto (352) 527-5977 pat.coles@citrusbocc.com

3 Griffis Kristen

Elder Options - Mid Florida Agency on 

Aging Comp Organizat Main Contact Gainesville (352) 378-6649 griffisk@agingresources.org

3 Huckabee David

Elder Options - Mid Florida Agency on 

Aging Comp Organizat Contact 3 Gainesville (352) 378-6649

3 Kline Matt Mid-Florida Community Services Organization Main Contact Spring Hill (352) 238-3206 mkline@mfcs.us.com

3 Martinez Jennifer Marion Senior Services Organization Main Contact Ocala (352) 620-3501

jmartinez@marionseniorser

vices.org

3 McInnis Heather

Public Guardianship Office for the 

Eighth Judicial Circuit, Inc. Organization Main Contact Lake City (386) 438-8236 circuit8pgo@gmail.com

3 Phillips Tobey Citrus County Support Services Organization Contact 2 Lecanto (352) 527-5905

tobey.phillips@citrusbocc.co

m
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3 Poole Julie Marion Senior Services Organization Contact 3 Ocala (352) 620-3501

jpoole@marionseniorservice

s.org

3 Torres Kannika

Elder Options - Mid Florida Agency on 

Aging Comp Organizat Contact 2 Gainesville (352) 378-6649 torresk@agingresources.org

4 Backfisch Jeffrey Florida Association of Senior Centers Organization Main Contact Jacksonville (904) 610-3004 bjeffrey@coj.net

4 Barton Teresa Aging True Organization Main Contact Jacksonville (904) 807-1200 tbarton@agingtrue.org

4 Dixon Larry AARP Florida Organization Main Contact Jacksonville (904) 781-4084 ldixon@aarp.org

4 Gurtis Sarah

Council on Aging of Volusia County, 

Inc. Individual Daytona Beach (386) 253-4700 sgurtis@coaiaa.org

4 Hartsfield R. Scott Florida Blue Corporate Main Contact Jacksonville (904) 905-6789 massagejax@aol.com

4 Harvey Chris Baker County Council on Aging, Inc. Organization Contact 3 Macclenny (904) 259-2223 charvey@bakercoa.org

4 James Ruby City of Jacksonville Individual Jacksonville (904) 630-0966 rjames@coj.net

4 Kearney Margaret Premier Care In Bathing Corporate Main Contact S. Daytona (386) 761-1830

mallman@premiercarebathi

ng.com

4 Nemeth Michael Nemeth Consulting Individual Jacksonville manemeth91@gmail.com

4 Ponder-Stansel Susan Community Hospice of Northeast Organization Main Contact Jacksonville (904) 268-5200 ceo@communityhospice.co

4 Robinson Tourea Aging True Organization Contact 2 Jacksonville (904) 807-1320 trobinson@agingtrue.org

4 Wootan Toula Community Hospice of Northeast Organization Contact 2 Jacksonville (904) 268-5200 twootan@communityhospic

4 Wright Jackie Baker County Council on Aging, Inc. Organization Main Contact Macclenny (904) 259-2223 jwright@bakercoa.org

4 Yanni Becky St. Johns County Council on Aging, Inc. Organization Main Contact St. Augustine (904) 501-2884 byanni@stjohnscoa.com

5 Aycrigg William Individual Land O'Lakes billayc@verizon.net

5 Bross Phyllis

CARES - Community Aging & 

Retirement Services, Inc. Organization Contact 2 Hudson (727) 862-9291 pebross@verizon.net

5 Davenport Glenn G.A. Food Services, Inc./SunMeadows Corporate Main Contact St. Petersburg (727) 573-2211 gdavenport@gafoods.com

5 Karpan David G.A. Food Services, Inc./SunMeadows Corporate Contact 3 St. Petersburg (727) 573-2211 dkarpan@gafoods.com

5 Kneen Frank G.A. Food Services, Inc./SunMeadows Corporate Contact 2 St. Petersburg (727) 573-2211 fkneen@gafoods.com

5 Pearson Cathy Pasco County Public Services Organization Main Contact Port Richey (727) 834-3480

5 Rosa Jemith

CARES - Community Aging & 

Retirement Services, Inc. Organization Main Contact Hudson (727) 862-9291 jrosa@caresfl.org

5 Turnier Bob CARES - Community Aging & Organization Contact 3 Hudson (727) 862-9291 bturnier@caresfl.org

6 Gardner Ingrasherese (Ingra) Nu-Hope Elder Care Services, Inc. Organization Main Contact Sebring (863) 382-2134 gardneri@nuhope.org

6 Gates Haskell

Meals on Wheels Plus of Manatee, 

Inc. Organization Contact 2 Bradenton (941) 747-4655

hgates@mealsonwheelsplus

.org
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6 Gogichaishvili Tracy Hillsborough County Aging Services Organization Main Contact Tampa (813) 272-5430

gogichaishvilit@hillsborough

county.org

6 Jory Paula Hillsborough County Aging Services Comp Individ Tampa (813) 307-3665

joryp@hillsboroughcounty.o

rg

6 Kemick Melissa Home Care of Tampa Bay, LLC Individual Ellenton (941) 479-7800 mkemick@homecareoftamp

6 MacDonald Gregg WellCare Comp Corporate Main Contact Tampa (813) 206-3446

6 McKay Mary Jo Hillsborough County Aging Services Organization Contact 2 Tampa (813) 272-5430

mckaym@hillsboroughcount

y.org

6 Murphy Laurie Nu-Hope Elder Care Services, Inc. Organization Contact 2 Sebring (863) 386-4806 murphy.laurie@nuhope.org

6 Phillips Maribeth

Meals on Wheels Plus of Manatee, 

Inc. Organization Main Contact Bradenton (941) 747-4655

mphillips@mealsonwheelspl

us.org

6 Southers Felicia Hillsborough County Aging Services Organization Contact 3 Tampa (813) 272-5430 southersf@hillsboroughcou

6 Stoll Carol Nu-Hope Elder Care Services, Inc. Organization Contact 3 Sebring (863) 382-2134 stollc@nuhope.org

7 Corsi Nina FirstLight Home Care Individual Oviedo ninalcorsi@gmail.com

7 Cosker Susan Individual Indialantic (860) 877-2223 suecskr321@gmail.com

7 Drew Jimmy Bowen, Miclette & Britt of Florida, LLC Corporate Contact 3 Maitland (407) 551-0108 jjdrew@bmbinc.com

7 Edwards Kristi Food With Care, Inc. Corporate Main Contact Orlando (407) 657-3880

kedwards@foodwithcare.co

m

7 Fiacco Gerard Bowen, Miclette & Britt of Florida, LLC Corporate Main Contact Maitland (407) 647-1616 gfiacco@bmbinc.com

7 Fisher Christine Creative Political Foundations, Inc. Individual Indialantic (321) 978-1420 christinepfisher@aol.com

7 Hunt Randy Senior Resource Alliance Comp Organizat Main Contact Orlando (407) 514-1802 huntr@sraflorida.org

7 Lightell Sarah Senior Resource Alliance Comp Organizat Contact 3 Orlando (407) 514-1802 lightells@sraflorida.org

7 Nierma Andrea Senior Resource Alliance Comp Organizat Contact 2 Orlando (407) 514-1802 niermaa@sraflorida.org

7 Schaffer Angela Bowen, Miclette & Britt of Florida, LLC Corporate Contact 2 Maitland (407) 647-1616

7 Simmons Justin Food With Care, Inc. Corporate Contact 2 Orlando (407) 657-3880 jsimmons@foodwithcare.co

7 Viger Dale Brevard Alzheimer's Foundation Individual Melbourne (321) 241-6782 dviger@brevardalz.org

7 Weaver Sandrea (Sandi) Individual Orlando (407) 616-3210 sandrea911@yahoo.com

8 Benison Carla Friendship Centers, Inc. Organization Contact 3 Fort Myers (239) 275-1881 cbenison@friendshipcenters

8 Dodd James Summit Home HealthCare Products Corporate Contact 2 Naples (239) 596-5000 jd3@summithome.net

8 Eckhardt Nancy Summit Home HealthCare Products Corporate Main Contact Naples (239) 596-5000 nancy@summithome.net

8 Flusche Eric Friendship Centers, Inc. Organization Contact 2 Fort Myers (239) 275-1881 eflusche@friendshipcenters.
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8 Green-Irwin Nancy Friendship Centers, Inc. Organization Main Contact Fort Myers (239) 275-1881 ngi@friendshipcenters.org

8 Lopez Maggie

Collier County Community and Human 

Services Organization Main Contact Naples (239) 252-4274

bendisamarku@colliergov.n

et

8 Waldrop Sandra Senior Options and Solutions, Inc. Individual Venice (941) 412-0153

sroptionsolution@gmail.co

m

9 Babb Keith Palm Beach County Division of Senior Individual Lake Worth (561) 355-4746 kbabb@pbcgov.org

9 Barnes Mary Alzheimer's Community Care, Inc. Organization Main Contact West Palm Beach (561) 683-2700 mbarnes@alzcare.org

9 Batista Louise Senior Resource Association, Inc. Organization Contact 2 Vero Beach (772) 569-0760 lbatista@sramail.org

9 Brown Charlee One on One Services Individual Delray Beach (561) 865-5488

9 Collier Crystal

Council on Aging of Martin County at 

the Charles & Rae Kane Center Comp Organizat Contact 2 Stuart (772) 223-7800 cecollier@kanecenter.org

9 Curto-Nyman Patricia Council on Aging of St. Lucie County, Organization Contact 3 Port St. Lucie (772) 336-8608 pcurto-nyman@coasl.com

9 Deigl Karen Senior Resource Association, Inc. Organization Main Contact Vero Beach (772) 569-0760 kdeigl@sramail.org

9 Dickhoff Christine Alzheimer's Community Care, Inc. Individual West Palm Beach (561) 683-2700 cdickhoff@alzcare.org

9 Drummond Darrell

Council on Aging of St. Lucie County, 

Inc. Organization Main Contact Port St. Lucie (772) 336-8608 ddrummond@coasl.com

9 Ernst Patricia

Area Agency on Aging Palm 

Beach/Treasure Coast, Inc. Comp Organizat Main Contact West Palm Beach (561) 684-5885

tErnst@youragingresourcec

enter.org

9 Housenbold Jason Mar-J Medical Supply, Inc. Corporate Main Contact Boca Raton (561) 347-7997

9 Jennings Eve

Council on Aging of St. Lucie County, 

Inc. Organization Contact 2 Port St. Lucie (772) 336-8608 ejennings@coasl.com

9 Johnson Jennifer Senior Resource Association, Inc. Organization Contact 3 Vero Beach (772) 569-0760 JJohnson@sramail.org

9 Koester Susan

Palm Beach County Division of Senior 

Services Individual Lake Worth (561) 355-4746 skoester@pbcgov.org

9 Lampi Tammy

Palm Beach County Division of Senior 

Services Individual Lake Worth (561) 355-4746 tlampi@pbcgov.org

9 Langemack Katherine The Volen Center Organization Contact 3 Boca Raton (561) 395-8920

langemackk@volencenter.c

om

9 Longoria Maggie

Palm Beach County Division of Senior 

Services Individual Lake Worth (561) 355-4798 mlongori@pbcgov.org

9 Lopez Annette

Council on Aging of Martin County at 

the Charles & Rae Kane Center Comp Organizat Contact 3 Stuart (772) 223-7848 alopez@kanecenter.org

9 Lugo Elizabeth The Volen Center Organization Main Contact Boca Raton (561) 395-8920 lugoe@volencenter.com

9 Manfra Faith

Palm Beach County Division of Senior 

Services Organization Main Contact Lake Worth (561) 355-4746 fmanfra@pbcgov.org

9 Minotty Paul Minotty Eye Foundation Comp Organizat Main Contact Vero Beach (877) 646-6889
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9 Montenegro Hugo

Palm Beach County Division of Senior 

Services Individual Lake Worth (561) 355-4746 hmontene@pbcgov.org

9 Perez Caely Florida Adult Day Services Association Organization Main Contact Greenacres

cperez@aplaceforyouadultd

aycare.com

9 Policano Jared The Volen Center Organization Contact 2 Boca Raton (561) 395-8920 policanoj@volencenter.com

9 Ripper Karen

Council on Aging of Martin County at 

the Charles & Rae Kane Center Comp Organizat Main Contact Stuart (772) 223-7800 kripper@kanecenter.org

9 Thrasher Justin Florida Adult Day Services Association Organization Contact 2 Greenacres

9 Tucker Sherry The Volen Center Comp Individ Boca Raton (561) 395-8920 tuckers@volencenter.com

9 Velez Jessenia Quality Family Care Corporate Main Contact West Palm Beach (561) 242-9450

administrator@qualityfamily

care.info

9 Velez Juan Quality Family Care Corporate Contact 2 West Palm Beach (561) 242-9450

10 Adler Mark Broward Meals on Wheels Organization Main Contact Plantation (954) 714-6940 madler@bmow.org

10 Altman Lev Affinity Home Care Organization Main Contact Pompano Beach lev@affinityhomecare.com

10 Busada Andrea

Broward County Elderly and Veterans 

Services Division Organization Main Contact Oakland Park (954) 357-6622 abusada@broward.org

10 Diaz Karin Northwest Focal Point Senior Center Organization Main Contact Margate (954) 973-0300 karindiaz@margatefl.com

10 Ferrante Stephen Barry University School of Social Work Individual Fort Lauderdale (954) 249-2323 sferrante@groupvictory.net

10 Hoo Justine City of Miramar Social Services Individual Miramar (954) 889-2705 sbird@miramarfl.gov

10 Kittleson Mary

Broward County Elderly and Veterans 

Services Division Organization Contact 2,  Indiv Oakland Park (954) 357-6622 mkittleson@broward.org

10 Leberman Terry Northwest Focal Point Senior Center Organization Contact 2 Margate (954) 973-0300

adccoordinator@margatefl.c

om

10 Lederberg Edith

Aging & Disability Resource Center 

Broward County Individual Sunrise (954) 745-9567 lederbee@adrcbroward.org

10 Pokryfke Therese Northwest Focal Point Senior Center Organization Contact 3 Margate (954) 973-0300 jtpoke7@bellsouth.net

10 Prager Barbara

Coast to Coast Legal Aid of South 

Florida Individual Plantation (954) 765-8955 bprager@legalaid.org

10 Ricketts Marva City of Miramar Social Services Organization Main Contact Miramar (954) 889-2741 maricketts@miramarfl.gov

10 Rodriguez Yolanda AARP Florida Lifetime Doral (202) 434-6067 yrodriguez@aarp.org

10 Williams Chevella

Broward County Elderly and Veterans 

Services Division Organization Contact 3 Oakland Park (954) 357-6622 chewilliams@broward.org

10 Wodnicki Susan Diana Food Group Individual Pompano Beach (954) 788-0411 susan@dianafoodgroup.com

11 Albe Linda

Little Havana Activities & Nutrition 

Centers of Dade Co., Inc. Organization Contact 2 Miami (305) 858-0887 lalbe@lhanc.org

11 Butler John Greater Miami Catering Corporate Main Contact Miami (305) 635-0653 jrb@mhcater.com
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11 Goldfarb Ela

Jewish Community Services of South 

Florida Organization Main Contact North Miami (305) 899-8390 egoldfarb@jcsfl.org

11 Hamby James Get a Grip 123, LLC Corporate Main Contact Hialeah Gardens (305) 967-7392 getagripsafety@gmail.com

11 Kleinberg Debbie

North Miami Foundation for Senior 

Citizens Svcs, Inc. Organization Main Contact North Miami (305) 893-1450 dk@nmf620.org

11 Lezama Karen Get a Grip 123, LLC Corporate Contact 2 Hialeah Gardens (305) 967-7362 getagripsafety@gmail.com

11 Martinez Carlos United Home Care Services, Inc. Organization Main Contact Miami (305) 716-0710

cmartinez@unitedhomecare

.com

11 Penedo Maria

Southwest Social Services Program, 

Inc. Organization Contact 2 Miami (305) 261-6202

11 Perez-Dorrbecker Ramon

Little Havana Activities & Nutrition 

Centers of Dade Co., Inc. Organization Main Contact Miami (305) 858-0887 rpd@lhanc.org

11 Rosson Karen City of Miami Springs Senior Center Individual Miami Springs (305) 805-5160

rossonk@miamisprings-

fl.gov

11 Rothman Max Alliance for Aging, Inc. Organization Main Contact Miami (305) 670-6500

rothmanm@allianceforaging

.org

11 Silva Camila

Southwest Social Services Program, 

Inc. Organization Contact 3 Miami (305) 261-6202 camisilva31@gmail.com

11 Vazquez Angela

Southwest Social Services Program, 

Inc. Organization Main Contact Miami (305) 261-6202 swss@southwestsocial.org

12 Gilliam Noel Philips Lifeline Corporate Main Contact Lawrenceville (800) 451-0525 noel.gilliam@philips.com

12 Hoey Brian Mom's Meals Nourish Care Corporate Contact 2 Ankeny (866) 716-3257 brian.hoey@purfoods.com

12 Jensen Nathan Mom's Meals Nourish Care Corporate Contact 3 Ankeny (866) 716-3257

nathan.jensen@momsmeals

.com

12 Majeske Karen Guardian Medical Montioring Individual Southfield (248) 395-1490

kmajeske@guardianalarm.c

om

12 Phillips John Mom's Meals Nourish Care Corporate Main Contact Ankeny (866) 716-3257

john.phillips@momsmeals.c

om

City of Margate Organization

The Golden Years News Comp Organizat


